2019-2020 OFFICERS

Guyla Hart, President
Lisa Melchior, Vice President
Matt Wehmuller, Secretary/Treasurer
Sarah Batterton, Reporter

NOMINATION COMMITTEE

SW District-Doug Warr, Cleveland Co.

NE District-Jackie Holcomb, Lincoln Co.

NW District-Christie Pshigoda

SE District-Michelle Fields, Pittsburg Co.

Chairperson—Scott Kirby, Murray Co.
At Large—Kerry Ross, Carter Co.

Past President— Donise Rogers, Major Co.

We would like to extend a
special “Thank You” to all
Subscribing Members and Vendors

COUNTY
ASSESSORS
ASSOCIATION OF
OKLAHOMA
109TH ANNUAL
FALL CONFERENCE

OCTOBER 21-22, 2020

Zoom Conference



Wednesday—October 21, 2020

9:00

10:00

10:10

10:30

11:00

11:15

11:30-1:00
1:00

2:00

Call to Order
Invocation—Matt Wehmuller, Canadian Co

Flag Salute—Sarah Batterton, Roger Mills

President Welcome
Guyla Hart, Johnston County

State Board of Equalization Members

State Auditor & Inspector, Cindy Byrd

Secretary of Agriculture, Blayne Arthur
State Superintendent, Joy Hofmeister

Break—10 Minutes

Proposed Change in Bylaws,
Guyla Hart, Johnston County

CODA Legislative Liason
Terry Ingmire

Recognition of Past Presidents, Retiring,
New
Scott Kirby, Murray County

Nominating Committee
Scott Kirby, Murray County

County Training Program
Notie Lansford

TAAO Update
Sandy Hodges, Wagoner County

Lunch Break
Cyber Security & The Remote Office—

BIS Consulting
Sandy Steele, Client Success Manager

Break—10 Minutes
Cyber Security & The Remote Office —

BIS Consulting
Sandy Steele, Client Success Manager

2:45

3:30

Oklahoma Tax Commission
Joe Hapgood and Doug Brydon

Break—10 Minutes

OSU/CLGT
Gary Snyder, Eric Hayes and Scott Warren

Door Prizes

Thursday—October 22, 2020

9:00

9:15

10:45

11:00

Call to Order

Invocation—Donise Rogers, Major County

Flag Salute—Lisa Melchior, Mayes County

Roll Call
Sarah Batterton, Roger Mills County

Minutes & Treasurer’s Report
Matt Wehmuller, Canadian County

State Aid Formula
Scott Farmer, Superintendent Fort Gibson
Schools

Break—15 Minutes

Agricultural Permit Application
Discussion

Guyla Hart, Johnston County and
OklahomaTax Commission

Vote—Proposed Bylaws Changes

12:00—1:00 Lunch Break

1:00

1:30

3:00

3:10

Abstracts & Excise Board Reports
Nancy Grantham, Todd Mathes

Personal Property-
Oklahoma Wind Farm Valuation
Jerry L Wisdom, PPS -TASC

Break—10 minutes

Memoriam Committee
Misty Dunn, Woodward County

Legislative Update
Mandy Snyder

Presentation of Certificates
Guyla Hart, Johnston County

Election of Officers for 2020-2021
Scott Kirby, Murray County

Outgoing President’s Comments

Newly Elected President’s Comments

Old Business

New Business

Door Prizes

Adjournment



