## **2019-2020 OFFICERS**

Guyla Hart, President Lisa Melchior, Vice President Matt Wehmuller, Secretary/Treasurer Sarah Batterton, Reporter

## **NOMINATION COMMITTEE**

SW District-Doug Warr, Cleveland Co.
NE District-Jackie Holcomb, Lincoln Co.
NW District-Christie Pshigoda
SE District-Michelle Fields, Pittsburg Co.

Chairperson—Scott Kirby, Murray Co. At Large—Kerry Ross, Carter Co. Past President–Donise Rogers, Major Co.

We would like to extend a special "Thank You" to all Subscribing Members and Vendors

## COUNTY ASSESSORS ASSOCIATION OF OKLAHOMA 109TH ANNUAL FALL CONFERENCE



OCTOBER 21-22, 2020

**Zoom Conference** 

## Wednesday—October 21, 2020

9:00	Call to Order	2:45	Oklahoma Tax Commission	1:00	Abstracts & Excise Board Reports
	Invocation—Matt Wehmuller, Canadian Co		Joe Hapgood and Doug Brydon  Break—10 Minutes		Nancy Grantham, Todd Mathes
	Flag Salute—Sarah Batterton, Roger Mills			1:30	Personal Property-
	President Welcome Guyla Hart, Johnston County	3:30	OSU/CLGT Gary Snyder, Eric Hayes and Scott Warren		Oklahoma Wind Farm Valuation Jerry L Wisdom, PPS -TASC
	State Board of Equalization Members		Door Prizes	3:00	Break—10 minutes
	State Auditor & Inspector, Cindy Byrd			3:10	Memoriam Committee Misty Dunn, Woodward County
	Secretary of Agriculture, Blayne Arthur	<b></b>			Legislative Update
	State Superintendent, Joy Hofmeister	Thursday—October 22, 2020			Mandy Snyder
	Break—10 Minutes				<b>Presentation of Certificates</b> Guyla Hart, Johnston County
10:00	Proposed Change in Bylaws, Guyla Hart, Johnston County	9:00	Call to Order		Election of Officers for 2020-2021
10:10	CODA Legislative Liason Terry Ingmire		Invocation—Donise Rogers, Major County		Scott Kirby, Murray County
			Flag Salute—Lisa Melchior, Mayes County		
10:30	Recognition of Past Presidents, Retiring, New		Roll Call Sarah Batterton, Roger Mills County		Outgoing President's Comments
	Scott Kirby, Murray County		Minutes & Treasurer's Report		<b>Newly Elected President's Comments</b>
	Nominating Committee Scott Kirby, Murray County	9:15	Matt Wehmuller, Canadian County  State Aid Formula		Old Business
11:00	County Training Program Notie Lansford		Scott Farmer, Superintendent Fort Gibson Schools		New Business
11:15	IAAO Update	10:45	Break—15 Minutes		New Dusiness
11 20 1 00	Sandy Hodges, Wagoner County	11:00	Agricultural Permit Application		Door Prizes
11:30-1:00	Lunch Break		Discussion		A dia
1:00	Cyber Security & The Remote Office— BIS Consulting		Guyla Hart, Johnston County and OklahomaTax Commission		Adjournment
	Sandy Steele, Client Success Manager		Vote—Proposed Bylaws Changes		
	Break—10 Minutes 12:0	12:00—1:00	Lunch Break		
2:00	Cyber Security & The Remote Office — BIS Consulting Sandy Steele, Client Success Manager	12.00	Zuita Divun		